

Legislation Text

File #: 000527, Version: 0

000527 ORIGINAL 961269 THE CHAIR Resolution incorporating the name change of one of the umbrella organizations involved in the City of Milwaukee Employees Combined Giving Campaign into File Number 961269, a substitute resolution authorizing donor options for the City of Milwaukee Employees Combined Giving Campaign. (Health Department)

This resolution would incorporate the name change of one of the umbrella organizations involved in the City of Milwaukee Employees Combined Giving Campaign from Combined Health Appeal to Community Health Charities of Wisconsin.

Whereas, On December 19, 1996, the Common Council adopted File Number 961269, resolution authorizing donor options for the City of Milwaukee Combined Giving Campaign; and

Whereas, It is in the best interest of the City to amend the resolution governing the campaign; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that Resolution File Number 961269 is amended by deleting the text of number 5 of the first "Resolved" clause and inserting in lieu thereof:

5. Umbrella organizations are limited to : A-Choice, United Way of Greater Milwaukee, Inc., and Community Health Charities of Wisconsin.

Health Department July 14, 2000 YR:LS